
SM Kanu Regatta Romanshorn 2019

Samstag, 07. September 2019

1: 11:00 01M Herren Elite Kajak Einer 1000 m Final

1 rj009 Trachsel Sascha KC Rapperswil-Jona

2 sh021 Pfalzgraf Maurus KC Schaffhausen

3 rj001 Wyss Fabio KC Rapperswil-Jona

4 sh014 Summermatter Andri KC Schaffhausen

5 rj023 Müller Tim KC Rapperswil-Jona

6 sh001 Mathys Stephan KC Schaffhausen

7 lu001 Bolzern Linus KC Luzern

8 rj008 Widmer Lukas KC Rapperswil-Jona

9 sh005 Steinemann Jano KC Schaffhausen

2: 11:05 22M männl. Jugend Kajak Zweier 1000 m Final

1 ro214 - ro216 Diethelm Silvan - Stacher Pirmin KC Romanshorn

2 rj207 - rj212 Sprotte Silas - Nedic Alec KC Rapperswil-Jona

3 sh205 - sh303 Van Belle Lasse - Oswald Oliver KC Schaffhausen

4 rj206 - rj203 Muff Raphael - Bürgi Simeon KC Rapperswil-Jona

5 sh203 - sh208 Kunert Flori - Hammele Simon KC Schaffhausen

6 ro212 - ro207 Züllig Maurus - Pfister Cyrill KC Romanshorn

7 nw201 - nw202 Amstad Janis - Clavadetscher Luis KC Nidwalden

3: 11:15 51M Damen Elite Kajak Einer 1000 m Final

1 cg$02 Jendrusinska Katarzyna Canoë Club Genève

2 ro503 Bühler Ronja KC Romanshorn

3 nw502 Kuttenberger Annalena KC Nidwalden

4 cg$01 Duc Monika Canoë Club Genève

5 nw501 Müller Hannah KC Nidwalden

7 rj502 Widmer Franziska KC Rapperswil-Jona

8 cg501 Reutimann Linda Canoë Club Genève

4: 11:20 61M Damen Junioren Kajak Einer 1000 m Final

1 sh603 Messmer Lisa KC Schaffhausen

3 sh604 Meister Lia KC Schaffhausen

5: 11:25 12M Herren Junioren Kajak Zweier 1000 m Final

1 sh101 - sh102 Küppers Noah - Pfalzgraf Flurin KC Schaffhausen

2 nw101 - nw102 Bretscher Cornel - Müller Jonah KC Nidwalden
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6: 11:40 41K männl. Benjamin Kajak Einer 500 m 1. Vorlauf

1 rj+01 Bigler Lukas KC Rapperswil-Jona

2 ws401 Gieringer Marvin WES Schwörstadt

3 rj402 Beyeler Andrin KC Rapperswil-Jona

4 ro411 Chiummariello Elia KC Romanshorn

5 rj408 Sprotte Tizian KC Rapperswil-Jona

6 ro401 Poosch Noah KC Romanshorn

7 rj405 Schwitter Levin KC Rapperswil-Jona

A1:  1. - 3. + 3 beste Zeiten -> Final

7: 11:45 41K männl. Benjamin Kajak Einer 500 m 2. Vorlauf

1 rj401 Greter Florin KC Rapperswil-Jona

3 rj404 Vogt Dario KC Rapperswil-Jona

4 ws402 Salzmann Tim WES Schwörstadt

5 rj407 Wyss Marc KC Rapperswil-Jona

6 sh401 Benker Levin KC Schaffhausen

7 rj403 Abramo Boris KC Rapperswil-Jona

A1:  1. - 3. + 3 beste Zeiten -> Final

8: 11:50 74K weibl. Jugend Kajak Vierer 500 m Final

1 rj701 - rj801 Schmidlin Eileen - Hänni Dina

rj705 - rj703 Stössel Fiona - Janjic Hannah
KC Rapperswil-Jona

9: 11:55 141K männl. Kids Kajak Einer 500 m Final

10: 11:55 191K weibl. Kids Kajak Einer 500 m Final

1 ro+02 Bachmann Sebastian KC Romanshorn

2 rj+01 Bigler Lukas KC Rapperswil-Jona

3 rj*01 Hernadvolgyi Esmese Leila KC Rapperswil-Jona

11: 12:05 32K männl. Schüler Kajak Zweier 500 m 1. Vorlauf

1 rj313 - rj000 Rychcik Sebastian - ? KC Rapperswil-Jona

2 ro307 - ro306 Baumann Laurin - Kreis Jona KC Romanshorn

3 rj301 - rj302 Wyss Fynn - Lauper Luca KC Rapperswil-Jona

4 sh307 - sh308 Schmid Dennys - Sigg Paul KC Schaffhausen

5 rj306 - rj310 Nedic Léon - Muff Benjamin KC Rapperswil-Jona

6 bw301 - bw302 Schneider Juan - Kowatzki Leon KT Baden-Württemberg

7 sh401 - sh309 Benker Levin - Gründler Nico KC Schaffhausen

A1:  1. - 3. + 3 beste Zeiten -> Final
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12: 12:10 32K männl. Schüler Kajak Zweier 500 m 2. Vorlauf

1 rj304 - rj309 Muff Matthias - Hirzel Sven KC Rapperswil-Jona

2 ws401 - bw303 Gieringer Marvin - Käsinger Aron WSVS / KTBW

3 sh302 - sh303 Messmer Sven - Oswald Oliver KC Schaffhausen

4 rj308 - rj312 Donhauser Gerret - Seemann Mateo KC Rapperswil-Jona

5 pk302 - pk000 Stürm Derek - ? PC Kreuzlingen

6 ro304 - ro314 Müller Peter - Livet Thierry KC Romanshorn

7 rj305 - rj307 Domeisen Lucian - Füllemann Severin KC Rapperswil-Jona

A1:  1. - 3. + 3 beste Zeiten -> Final

13: 12:15 84K weibl. Schüler Kajak Vierer 500 m Final

1 ro802 - ro801 Leistner Maria - Fäh Jana

ro813 - ro911 Amherd Ladina - Fäh Malin
KC Romanshorn

2 nw801 - nw802 Clavadetscher Mona - Ettlin Glenys

nw803 - nw804 Lussi Larissa - Meienberg Lea
KC Nidwalden

3 rj803 - rj804 Sprecher Viviane - Schlesinger Hanna

rj805 - rj802 Gomez Thalia - Würth Francesca
KC Rapperswil-Jona

4 sh801 - sh802 Küppers Maike - Kräuchli Lynn

sh902 - sh904 Küppers Ella - Schnorf Mara
KC Schaffhausen

14: 12:20 101K Herren Senioren Kajak Einer 500 m Final

1 sh_08 Sigg Pascal KC Schaffhausen

2 kv_01 Franke Martin Schw. Kanu Verband

3 sh_09 Benker André KC Schaffhausen

15: 12:30 02M Herren Elite Kajak Zweier 1000 m Final

1 rj008 - rj009 Widmer Lukas - Trachsel Sascha KC Rapperswil-Jona

2 sh001 - sh005 Mathys Stephan - Steinemann Jano KC Schaffhausen

3 rj101 - nw101 Donhauser Donat - Bretscher Cornel KCRJ / KCNw

4 rj023 - lu001 Müller Tim - Bolzern Linus KCRJ / KCLu

5 rj001 - rj002 Wyss Fabio - Domeisen Stefan KC Rapperswil-Jona

6 sh021 - sh014 Pfalzgraf Maurus - Summermatter Andri KC Schaffhausen

16: 12:35 52M Damen Elite Kajak Zweier 1000 m Final

17: 12:35 62M Damen Junioren Kajak Zweier 1000 m Final

1 cg$01 - cg$02 Duc Monika - Jendrusinska Katarzyna Canoë Club Genève

2 sh603 - sh604 Messmer Lisa - Meister Lia KC Schaffhausen

3 rj502 - nw501 Widmer Franziska - Müller Hannah KCRJ / KCNw
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18: 12:40 72M weibl. Jugend Kajak Zweier 1000 m Final

1 rj705 - rj703 Stössel Fiona - Janjic Hannah KC Rapperswil-Jona

2 rj701 - rj801 Schmidlin Eileen - Hänni Dina KC Rapperswil-Jona

19: 12:45 21M männl. Jugend Kajak Einer 1000 m 1. Vorlauf

1 ro214 Diethelm Silvan KC Romanshorn

2 rj206 Muff Raphael KC Rapperswil-Jona

3 ws201 Salzmann Jan WES Schwörstadt

5 sh205 Van Belle Lasse KC Schaffhausen

6 rj212 Nedic Alec KC Rapperswil-Jona

7 nw202 Clavadetscher Luis KC Nidwalden

8 rj204 Büsser Nicolas KC Rapperswil-Jona

9 sh203 Kunert Flori KC Schaffhausen

A1:  1. - 3. + 3 beste Zeiten -> Final

20: 12:50 21M männl. Jugend Kajak Einer 1000 m 2. Vorlauf

1 rj203 Bürgi Simeon KC Rapperswil-Jona

2 ro207 Pfister Cyrill KC Romanshorn

3 sh208 Hammele Simon KC Schaffhausen

5 ro216 Stacher Pirmin KC Romanshorn

6 rj207 Sprotte Silas KC Rapperswil-Jona

7 ro212 Züllig Maurus KC Romanshorn

8 nw201 Amstad Janis KC Nidwalden

A1:  1. - 3. + 3 beste Zeiten -> Final

21: 13:00 11M Herren Junioren Kajak Einer 1000 m Final

1 nw102 Müller Jonah KC Nidwalden

2 rj101 Donhauser Donat KC Rapperswil-Jona

3 sh102 Pfalzgraf Flurin KC Schaffhausen

4 nw101 Bretscher Cornel KC Nidwalden

5 rj105 Vogelmann Laurin KC Rapperswil-Jona

6 sh101 Küppers Noah KC Schaffhausen

7 pk101 Müller Jonas PC Kreuzlingen

8 ro102 Mayer Kilian KC Romanshorn

9 so101 Häfeli Robin Solothurner Kajakfahrer

22: 14:30 32K männl. Schüler Kajak Zweier 500 m Final

A1:  1. - 3. + 3 beste Zeiten aus Vorlauf 1+2

23: 14:45 21M männl. Jugend Kajak Einer 1000 m Final

A1:  1. - 3. + 3 beste Zeiten aus Vorlauf 1+2
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24: 14:50 71M weibl. Jugend Kajak Einer 1000 m Final

1 rj701 Schmidlin Eileen KC Rapperswil-Jona

2 rj703 Janjic Hannah KC Rapperswil-Jona

3 nw701 Zeder Nora KC Nidwalden

4 rj705 Stössel Fiona KC Rapperswil-Jona

25: 15:10 01S Herren Elite Kajak Einer 200 m 1. Vorlauf

1 rj008 Widmer Lukas KC Rapperswil-Jona

2 sh001 Mathys Stephan KC Schaffhausen

3 ro007 Gubser Remo KC Romanshorn

4 sh014 Summermatter Andri KC Schaffhausen

5 sh_09 Benker André KC Schaffhausen

6 lu001 Bolzern Linus KC Luzern

7 ro033 Leistner Tim KC Romanshorn

8 sh009 Blättler Manuel KC Schaffhausen

9 ro001 Scherrer Stefan KC Romanshorn

10 sh011 Liberato Gian Luca KC Schaffhausen

A1:  1. - 3. + 3 beste Zeiten -> Final

26: 15:15 01S Herren Elite Kajak Einer 200 m 2. Vorlauf

1 sh021 Pfalzgraf Maurus KC Schaffhausen

2 ro031 Bortolin Giuliano KC Romanshorn

3 sh002 Blättler Sandro KC Schaffhausen

4 rj002 Domeisen Stefan KC Rapperswil-Jona

5 sh005 Steinemann Jano KC Schaffhausen

6 rj009 Trachsel Sascha KC Rapperswil-Jona

7 sh_08 Sigg Pascal KC Schaffhausen

8 rj023 Müller Tim KC Rapperswil-Jona

9 kv_01 Franke Martin Schw. Kanu Verband

A1:  1. - 3. + 3 beste Zeiten -> Final

27: 15:20 01S Herren Elite Kajak Einer 200 m 3. Vorlauf

A1:  1. - 3. + 3 beste Zeiten -> Final

28: 15:25 51S Damen Elite Kajak Einer 200 m Final

1 cg$02 Jendrusinska Katarzyna Canoë Club Genève

2 nw501 Müller Hannah KC Nidwalden

3 ro503 Bühler Ronja KC Romanshorn

4 rj502 Widmer Franziska KC Rapperswil-Jona

5 cg501 Reutimann Linda Canoë Club Genève

7 cg$01 Duc Monika Canoë Club Genève

8 nw502 Kuttenberger Annalena KC Nidwalden
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29: 15:30 61S Damen Junioren Kajak Einer 200 m Final

1 sh603 Messmer Lisa KC Schaffhausen

3 sh604 Meister Lia KC Schaffhausen

30: 15:35 11S Herren Junioren Kajak Einer 200 m Final

1 ro102 Mayer Kilian KC Romanshorn

2 sh102 Pfalzgraf Flurin KC Schaffhausen

3 rj105 Vogelmann Laurin KC Rapperswil-Jona

4 nw102 Müller Jonah KC Nidwalden

5 rj101 Donhauser Donat KC Rapperswil-Jona

6 sh101 Küppers Noah KC Schaffhausen

7 pk101 Müller Jonas PC Kreuzlingen

8 nw101 Bretscher Cornel KC Nidwalden

9 so101 Häfeli Robin Solothurner Kajakfahrer

31: 15:40 101S Herren Senioren Kajak Einer 200 m Final

1 kv_01 Franke Martin Schw. Kanu Verband

2 sh_08 Sigg Pascal KC Schaffhausen

3 ro_08 Fäh Martin KC Romanshorn

4 sh_09 Benker André KC Schaffhausen

5 rj_19 Thalmann Jan KC Rapperswil-Jona

32: 16:10 01S Herren Elite Kajak Einer 200 m 1. Halbfinal

33: 16:15 52S Damen Elite Kajak Zweier 200 m Final

34: 16:15 62S Damen Junioren Kajak Zweier 200 m Final

1 cg$01 - cg$02 Duc Monika - Jendrusinska Katarzyna Canoë Club Genève

2 ro503 - ro501 Bühler Ronja - Anthenien Aline KC Romanshorn

3 sh603 - sh604 Messmer Lisa - Meister Lia KC Schaffhausen

4 rj502 - nw501 Widmer Franziska - Müller Hannah KCRJ / KCNw
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35: 16:25 31L männl. Schüler Kajak Einer 2'000 m Langstrecke

1 rj301 Wyss Fynn KC Rapperswil-Jona

2 rj302 Lauper Luca KC Rapperswil-Jona

3 rj304 Muff Matthias KC Rapperswil-Jona

4 rj305 Domeisen Lucian KC Rapperswil-Jona

5 rj306 Nedic Léon KC Rapperswil-Jona

6 rj307 Füllemann Severin KC Rapperswil-Jona

7 rj308 Donhauser Gerret KC Rapperswil-Jona

8 rj309 Hirzel Sven KC Rapperswil-Jona

9 rj310 Muff Benjamin KC Rapperswil-Jona

10 rj312 Seemann Mateo KC Rapperswil-Jona

11 rj313 Rychcik Sebastian KC Rapperswil-Jona

12 ro302 Wapp Cyrill-Benjamin KC Romanshorn

13 ro304 Müller Peter KC Romanshorn

14 ro306 Kreis Jona KC Romanshorn

15 ro307 Baumann Laurin KC Romanshorn

16 sh302 Messmer Sven KC Schaffhausen

17 sh303 Oswald Oliver KC Schaffhausen

18 sh307 Schmid Dennys KC Schaffhausen

19 sh308 Sigg Paul KC Schaffhausen

20 sh309 Gründler Nico KC Schaffhausen

21 nw301 Schmitter Aaron KC Nidwalden

23 pk302 Stürm Derek PC Kreuzlingen

24 bw301 Schneider Juan KT Baden-Württemberg

25 bw302 Kowatzki Leon KT Baden-Württemberg

26 bw303 Käsinger Aron KT Baden-Württemberg

36: 16:28 42L männl. Benjamin Kajak Zweier 2'000 m Langstrecke

2 rj401 - rj408 Greter Florin - Sprotte Tizian KC Rapperswil-Jona

3 rj402 - rj403 Beyeler Andrin - Abramo Boris KC Rapperswil-Jona

4 rj404 - rj405 Vogt Dario - Schwitter Levin KC Rapperswil-Jona

5 rj+01 - rj407 Bigler Lukas - Wyss Marc KC Rapperswil-Jona

6 ro401 - ro411 Poosch Noah - Chiummariello Elia KC Romanshorn

7 ws401 - ws402 Gieringer Marvin - Salzmann Tim WES Schwörstadt
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37: 16:31 81L weibl. Schüler Kajak Einer 2'000 m Langstrecke

1 rj801 Hänni Dina KC Rapperswil-Jona

2 rj802 Würth Francesca KC Rapperswil-Jona

3 rj803 Sprecher Viviane KC Rapperswil-Jona

4 rj804 Schlesinger Hanna KC Rapperswil-Jona

5 rj805 Gomez Thalia KC Rapperswil-Jona

6 ro801 Fäh Jana KC Romanshorn

7 ro802 Leistner Maria KC Romanshorn

8 ro813 Amherd Ladina KC Romanshorn

9 sh801 Küppers Maike KC Schaffhausen

10 sh802 Kräuchli Lynn KC Schaffhausen

11 sh803 Gisler Julia KC Schaffhausen

12 cg801 Duc Jessica Yola Canoë Club Genève

13 nw801 Clavadetscher Mona KC Nidwalden

14 nw802 Ettlin Glenys KC Nidwalden

15 nw803 Lussi Larissa KC Nidwalden

16 nw804 Meienberg Lea KC Nidwalden

17 nw805 Reiser Aline KC Nidwalden

18 pk801 Dörsing Muriel PC Kreuzlingen

19 pk802 Barbitta Alina PC Kreuzlingen

20 bw801 Schneider Juanita KT Baden-Württemberg

38: 16:34 91L weibl. Benjamin Kajak Einer 2'000 m Langstrecke

1 rj901 Lauper Laura KC Rapperswil-Jona

2 rj902 Roos Hana KC Rapperswil-Jona

3 ro901 Stierle Samira KC Romanshorn

4 ro911 Fäh Malin KC Romanshorn

5 sh903 Fluri Adriana KC Schaffhausen

6 sh902 Küppers Ella KC Schaffhausen

7 sh904 Schnorf Mara KC Schaffhausen

8 pk901 Barbitta Laura PC Kreuzlingen

9 pk902 Fischer Shayenne PC Kreuzlingen

39: 17:00 01S Herren Elite Kajak Einer 200 m Final

A1:  1. - 3. + 3 beste Zeiten aus Vorlauf 1+2
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